

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)
 Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

State: CA
 County: TRINITY
 SHASTA-TRINITY NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA - Sacramento, California
 By: Brenda McGehee
 Date: 03/25/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Steve Manning Construction Date: 05/19/08

Bidder	PART A	PART B		PART A + PART B	Responsive
	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 491660 1137 Hartnell Avenue Redding, CA 96002	16,995,397.80	560	0.00	16,995,397.80	
Mercer-Fraser Company 77 W. 2nd Street Eureka, CA 95501	19,401,101.00	560	0.00	19,401,101.00	
Road and Highway Builders, LLC P.O. Box 70846 Reno, NV 89570	19,888,888.00	560	0.00	19,888,888.00	
Steelhead Constructors, Inc. P.O. Box 997 Palo Cedro, CA 96073	25,131,032.00	560	0.00	25,131,032.00	
J. F. Shea Construction, Inc. 17400 Clear Creek Road Redding, CA 96001	25,609,457.00	575	0.00	25,609,457.00	
Engineer's Estimate	21,717,054.50	0	0.00	21,717,054.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,786,004.00	1,786,004.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,616,000.00	2,616,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,498,000.00	2,498,000.00
15206-0000 0	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6.256	10,000.00	62,560.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		25,000.00	156,400.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		20,000.00	125,120.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		30,000.00	187,680.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		50,000.00	312,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	50,048.00
15214-0000 0	LPSM	Survey and staking, miscellaneous			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	Survey and staking, retaining wall			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		115,000.00	115,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		140,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15215-3000 0	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	44	400.00	17,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,500.00	110,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5,000.00	220,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	79,200.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	52,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15215-6000 0	Each	Survey and staking, roadway cross-sections			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	150	100.00	15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		700.00	105,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	150,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		600.00	90,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	33,750.00
15216-2000 0	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	12.512	2,525.00	31,592.80
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,000.00	37,536.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		12,000.00	150,144.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		16,000.00	200,192.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		15,000.00	187,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	50,048.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	520,000.00	520,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600,000.00	600,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		750,000.00	750,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		750,000.00	750,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500,000.00	500,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	266,700.00	266,700.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,400.00	30,400.00
15703-2000 0	ha	Soil erosion control, temporary turf establishment			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.0	5,770.00	80,780.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		11,000.00	154,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	14,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		6,250.00	87,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		5,350.00	74,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	56,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100 0	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5,100	9.00	45,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		25.00	127,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5.00	25,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		13.50	68,850.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		17.00	86,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	76,500.00
15705-1400 0	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	500	34.30	17,150.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		40.00	20,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50.00	25,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		23.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.50	12,750.00
15705-1500 0	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	8,400	16.00	134,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		17.00	142,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		10.00	84,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		18.50	155,400.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		25.00	210,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.50	239,400.00
15801-0000 0	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50,000	10.00	500,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	50,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1.00	50,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		7.00	350,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	475,000.00
20101-0000 0	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.0	31,200.00	436,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		124,000.00	1,736,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		60,000.00	840,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40,000.00	560,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		60,000.00	840,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54,000.00	756,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20201-0000 0	ha	Selective clearing			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	0.80	19,650.00	15,720.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100,000.00	80,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50,000.00	40,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		45,000.00	36,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		68,000.00	54,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,300.00	4,240.00
20220-1000 0	Each	Removal, individual tree			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	1,650.00	16,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		250.00	2,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	15,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	10,000.00
20301-1900 0	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	17	1,650.00	28,050.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,500.00	25,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3,000.00	51,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,000.00	17,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3,500.00	59,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,475.00	25,075.00
20301-2400 0	Each	Removal of sign			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7	100.00	700.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100.00	700.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	7,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		150.00	1,050.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		300.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	1,225.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	26,000.00	26,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000 0	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	94,000	44.00	4,136,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		57.00	5,358,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		75.00	7,050,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		75.00	7,050,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		77.00	7,238,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	3,948,000.00
20402-0000 0	m3	Subexcavation			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,000	34.40	34,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		90.00	90,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		35.00	35,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		35.00	35,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		63.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	26,000.00
20410-0000 0	m3	Select borrow			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,000	34.00	68,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		21.00	42,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		100.00	200,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		135.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	112,000.00
20441-0000 0	m3	Waste			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,600	34.00	122,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6.00	21,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3.00	10,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		15.00	54,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		34.00	122,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	54,000.00
20703-2000 0	m2	Geogrid, biaxial			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4,400	15.00	66,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		4.00	17,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3.00	13,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		13.00	57,200.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		9.00	39,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	61,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20704-0000 0	m2	Geomembrane			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,200	16.00	35,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3.50	7,700.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		10.00	22,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		25.00	55,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		20.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	26,400.00
20802-0000 0	m3	Foundation fill			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	123	78.00	9,594.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		136.00	16,728.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		250.00	30,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		165.00	20,295.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		255.00	31,365.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,450.00
20811-0000 0	m2	Shoring and bracing			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	740	514.00	380,360.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		360.00	266,400.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		15.00	11,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		575.00	425,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		650.00	481,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	407,000.00
21101-1000 0	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	360	18.00	6,480.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2.00	720.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		15.00	5,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2.50	900.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		50.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	3,960.00
21101-2000 0	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,100	18.00	55,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2.00	6,200.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5.00	15,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		4.50	13,950.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		17.00	52,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	49,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	70.0	70.00	4,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		130.00	9,100.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		200.00	14,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		175.00	12,250.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		175.00	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	13,300.00
25101-3000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	650.0	52.00	33,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		130.00	84,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		150.00	97,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		100.00	65,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		175.00	113,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		205.00	133,250.00
25101-4000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	450	52.00	23,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		130.00	58,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		150.00	67,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		100.00	45,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		175.00	78,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	96,750.00
25101-5000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	420	52.00	21,840.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		130.00	54,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		150.00	63,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		90.00	37,800.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		175.00	73,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	94,500.00
25201-0000 0	m3	Special rock embankment			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6,000	70.00	420,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		75.00	450,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	600,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		40.00	240,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		160.00	960,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	570,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25205-0000 0	m3	Rock buttress			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	800	100.00	80,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		225.00	180,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		300.00	240,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		120.00	96,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		150.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	172,000.00
25302-1000 0	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	625	156.00	97,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	93,750.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		300.00	187,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		425.00	265,625.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		350.00	218,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	175,000.00
25305-1000 0	m2	Revet mattress, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	195	348.00	67,860.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	39,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		200.00	39,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		425.00	82,875.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		340.00	66,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	53,625.00
25501-1000 0	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	3,200.0	440.00	1,408,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600.00	1,920,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		320.00	1,024,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		675.00	2,160,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		480.00	1,536,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,400,000.00
30101-0000 0	t	Aggregate base			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	25,500	37.60	958,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		42.00	1,071,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		8.00	204,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50.00	1,275,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		60.00	1,530,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,147,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0500 0	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, grading E			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7,000	120.00	840,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		133.00	931,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		190.00	1,330,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		155.00	1,085,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		160.00	1,120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	945,000.00
40305-3000 0	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	75	373.00	27,975.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		165.00	12,375.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		200.00	15,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		400.00	30,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		7.00	525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	28,500.00
40401-0000 0	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	105	180.00	18,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		160.00	16,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		600.00	63,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		155.00	16,275.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		380.00	39,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	11,550.00
40920-1000 0	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	19.0	700.00	13,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		636.00	12,084.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	9,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		650.00	12,350.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		525.00	9,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		660.00	12,540.00
41101-0000 0	t	Prime coat			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	50.0	900.00	45,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		845.00	42,250.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		200.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		925.00	46,250.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		177.00	8,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	32,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000 0	t	Blotter			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	330.0	30.00	9,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	3,300.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		2.00	660.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		70.00	23,100.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		55.00	18,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	24,750.00
41201-0000 0	t	Tack coat			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	19.0	750.00	14,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		845.00	16,055.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	9,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		950.00	18,050.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		880.00	16,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	10,450.00
60103-0000 0	Each	Concrete, headwall			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	25,300.00	253,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		22,000.00	220,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		25,000.00	250,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	250,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		37,000.00	370,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	100,000.00
60201-0800 0	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	460.0	368.00	169,280.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	92,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		900.00	414,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		775.00	356,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		465.00	213,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	207,000.00
60201-1100 0	m	1050mm pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	70.0	480.00	33,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		500.00	35,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	70,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		500.00	35,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		660.00	46,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	45,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1200 0	m	1200mm pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	150.0	584.00	87,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		500.00	75,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,400.00	210,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,350.00	202,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		810.00	121,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		730.00	109,500.00
60201-1200 1	m	1200mm pipe culvert (with baffles and bulkhead)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	12.0	880.00	10,560.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		510.00	6,120.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,500.00	18,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,000.00	12,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,150.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	12,000.00
60201-1300 0	m	1350mm pipe culvert (with baffles and bulkhead)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.0	965.00	13,510.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		510.00	7,140.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,600.00	22,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	21,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	15,400.00
60201-1400 0	m	1500mm pipe culvert (with baffles and bulkhead)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30.0	1,115.00	33,450.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600.00	18,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,700.00	51,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,600.00	48,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,250.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	36,000.00
60201-1600 0	m	1800mm pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	75.0	1,200.00	90,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		900.00	67,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,800.00	135,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,700.00	127,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,300.00	97,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	67,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1800 0	m	2100mm pipe culvert (with baffles and bulkhead)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	22.0	1,160.00	25,520.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		900.00	19,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		2,000.00	44,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	44,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	33,000.00
60210-0800 0	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	40	230.00	9,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600.00	24,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		525.00	21,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		900.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	28,000.00
60212-0800 0	Each	Elbow, 600mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	360.00	1,440.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600.00	2,400.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		400.00	1,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		275.00	1,100.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	2,700.00
60212-1100 0	Each	Elbow, 1050mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	880.00	880.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		475.00	475.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	900.00
60212-1600 0	Each	Elbow, 1800mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2	2,230.00	4,460.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	1,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60230-0000 0	Each	Debris rack			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,200.00	6,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		2,500.00	12,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,000.00	15,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		6,600.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	20,000.00
60403-0700 0	Each	Inlet, Caltrans (Type G0, curb and opening)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	35	1,720.00	60,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,000.00	105,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3,500.00	122,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,300.00	80,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3,300.00	115,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	115,500.00
60501-0000 0	m	Standard underdrain system			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	590	158.00	93,220.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		75.00	44,250.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	59,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		295.00	174,050.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		245.00	144,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	123,900.00
60522-0000 0	m3	Sand			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	165	84.00	13,860.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		66.00	10,890.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50.00	8,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		125.00	20,625.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		220.00	36,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,300.00
60602-0700 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	22	290.00	6,380.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		870.00	19,140.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		200.00	4,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		700.00	15,400.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		860.00	18,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	6,930.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602-1000 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1050mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	12	310.00	3,720.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		910.00	10,920.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		400.00	4,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		700.00	8,400.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		860.00	10,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	4,200.00
60602-1100 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1200mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	28	360.00	10,080.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		921.00	25,788.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		500.00	14,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		775.00	21,700.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		920.00	25,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	10,360.00
60602-1150 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1350mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	390.00	1,560.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		600.00	2,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		850.00	3,400.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,050.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,560.00
60602-1200 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1500mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7	400.00	2,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,250.00	8,750.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		700.00	4,900.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		950.00	6,650.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		410.00	2,870.00
60602-1300 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1800mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10	460.00	4,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,305.00	13,050.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		800.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,050.00	10,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,660.00	16,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	4,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602-1400 0	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 2100mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5	490.00	2,450.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,400.00	7,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		900.00	4,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,100.00	5,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
60901-2500 0	m	Curb, asphalt, 200mm depth			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5,910	15.70	92,787.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6.00	35,460.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		15.00	88,650.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		16.00	94,560.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3.00	17,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	147,750.00
60908-1000 0	m2	Paved ditch, asphalt			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7,090	31.00	219,790.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		32.00	226,880.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		8.00	56,720.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		28.00	198,520.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2.00	14,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	319,050.00
61701-1350 0	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class B steel posts			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	2,550.0	104.00	265,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		12.00	30,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	255,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		95.00	242,250.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		80.00	204,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	255,000.00
61702-0000 0	Each	Terminal section			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600 0	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	12	3,200.00	38,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6,900.00	82,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3,500.00	42,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,750.00	33,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,400.00	40,800.00
61702-0800 0	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	7	4,000.00	28,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6,900.00	48,300.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		3,500.00	24,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		2,750.00	19,250.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,550.00	24,850.00
62201-0200 0	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		110.00	8,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		70.00	5,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		95.00	7,600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		122.50	9,800.00
62201-0550 0	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	130.00	20,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		106.00	16,960.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		70.00	11,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		110.00	17,600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		130.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	20,000.00
62201-1050 0	Hour	Wheel loader, 5 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	150.00	24,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	32,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		80.00	12,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		180.00	28,800.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		185.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1400 0	Hour	Bulldozer, 200kW minimum flywheel power			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	150.00	24,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	32,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		90.00	14,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		250.00	40,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		210.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	36,800.00
62201-3300 0	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	160.00	25,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	32,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		60.00	9,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		150.00	24,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		155.00	24,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	30,400.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		17,000.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
62301-0000 0	Hour	General labor			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	800	69.00	55,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		60.00	48,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		35.00	28,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		56.00	44,800.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		57.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	60,000.00
62302-1000 0	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	140.00	22,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		160.00	25,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		36.00	5,760.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		110.00	17,600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		105.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	30,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1100 0	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	160	175.00	28,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		160.00	25,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		75.00	12,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		180.00	28,800.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	32,000.00
62403-0000 0	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,350	74.00	99,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		92.00	124,200.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		35.00	47,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		18.00	24,300.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		125.00	168,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	114,750.00
62409-0000 0	m3	Placing manufactured topsoil			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	8,000	29.00	232,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		40.00	320,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		20.00	160,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		46.00	368,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		100.00	800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	184,000.00
62415-0000 0	m3	Conserve and place forest duff			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	230	50.00	11,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		92.00	21,160.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		20.00	4,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		55.00	12,650.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		189.00	43,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,200.00
62510-2000 0	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.00	2,700.00	37,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,700.00	37,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5,000.00	70,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,000.00	42,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,675.00	37,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000 0	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.00	3,020.00	42,280.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,900.00	40,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5,000.00	70,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,250.00	45,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2,883.00	40,362.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	42,000.00
62520-0000 0	ha	Fertilizer			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	14.00	770.00	10,780.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		750.00	10,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		2,000.00	28,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		850.00	11,900.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		715.00	10,010.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	30,800.00
62542-1000 0	kg	Seeding supplements, seed (Wetland mitigation site)			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	410.00	2,460.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		390.00	2,340.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		450.00	2,700.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		389.00	2,334.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
62630-0300 0	Each	Plantings, seedlings, container grown			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	58	47.00	2,726.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50.00	2,900.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		30.00	1,740.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50.00	2,900.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		45.00	2,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,740.00
62630-0400 0	Each	Plantings, wetland plant, container grown			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	733	49.00	35,917.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50.00	36,650.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5.00	3,665.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		55.00	40,315.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		47.00	34,451.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	18,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62635-3000 0	Each	Cuttings, willow pole			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	18	28.00	504.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	540.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50.00	900.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		30.00	540.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		27.00	486.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	396.00
62901-0800 0	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 2.D			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4,500	2.60	11,700.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	22,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		6.00	27,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3.00	13,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		2.41	10,845.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	22,500.00
62901-1000 0	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 3.B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	10,700	3.70	39,590.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	53,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		10.00	107,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		4.25	45,475.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3.52	37,664.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	74,900.00
63302-0000 0	m2	Sign system			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	22.00	310.00	6,820.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		360.00	7,920.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		400.00	8,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		750.00	16,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	3,850.00
63308-2000 0	Each	Object marker, type 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	92	60.00	5,520.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	2,760.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	9,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		65.00	5,980.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		150.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	7,820.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0200 0	Each	Delineator, type 2			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	60	60.00	3,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	1,800.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		60.00	3,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		65.00	3,900.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
63401-0300 0	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	51,000	0.45	22,950.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.20	61,200.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		0.20	10,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		0.45	22,950.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		0.40	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	102,000.00
63501-2000 0	LPSM	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
63502-0600 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4	280.00	1,120.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		220.00	880.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	700.00
63502-0700 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	55	38.00	2,090.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		22.00	1,210.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	5,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		20.00	1,100.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		25.00	1,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	1,787.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1250 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, tubular marker, type 1050mm			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	225	18.00	4,050.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		11.00	2,475.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		25.00	5,625.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		50.00	11,250.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		15.00	3,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,875.00
63502-1600 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	6	200.00	1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		220.00	1,320.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		50.00	300.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		250.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,020.00
63503-0400 0	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	1,000	91.00	91,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	150,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		10.00	10,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		115.00	115,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		128.00	128,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	180,000.00
63503-0500 0	m	Temporary traffic control, moving concrete barrier			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	4,950	42.00	207,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		20.00	99,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		5.00	24,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		20.00	99,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		33.00	163,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	173,250.00
63504-1000 0	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	110.0	240.00	26,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		300.00	33,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		100.00	11,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		450.00	49,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		200.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	44,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505-1000 0	km	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	13.60	1,620.00	22,032.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,000.00	13,600.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	13,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,500.00	47,600.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	14,960.00
63506-0500 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	16,500	45.00	742,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	16,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		25.00	412,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		57.00	940,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		54.00	891,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,072,500.00
63506-0600 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	5,500	45.00	247,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	5,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		30.00	165,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		76.00	418,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		25.00	137,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	412,500.00
63507-0400 0	Day	Temporary traffic control, police officer			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	30	1,200.00	36,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,000.00	30,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		400.00	12,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		900.00	27,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		975.00	29,250.00
63510-0100 0	Week	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	130	780.00	101,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50.00	6,500.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		1,000.00	130,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		3,750.00	487,500.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		3,200.00	416,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	260,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/19/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 114-1(1)

Project Name: HYAMPOM ROAD - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65101-1000 0	m2	Draped rockfall protection, wire mesh			
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.	13,000	25.00	325,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		34.00	442,000.00
		Road and Highway Builders, LLC		60.00	780,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		34.00	442,000.00
		J. F. Shea Construction, Inc.		25.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	1,105,000.00